b-5-03 08-14	-2003 Docket No.: D-1497	
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102522		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yousuke Yanagita; Tomoo Eguchi; Mamoru Kagawa; and Hiroyuki Sase Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NIFCO INC. and HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHTKI KAISHA  KMEXIMAL Address:  184-1 Maioka-cho, Totsuka-ku,  Yokohama 244-8522, Japan; and  SIMPLE KAKKKEXX 1-1, Minami-Aoyama  2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo,  Japan  City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date:July 1, 3, 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	07/1, cation, the execution date of the application is: 3,29/03  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**08/06/2003 KZEUDIE 00000027 10633633** Oommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Marabu Kanesaka

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0222

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, 1) Yousuke Yanagita; 2) Tomoo Eguchi;
3) Mamoru Kagawa; and 4) Hiroyuki Sase
residing/having post office addresses respectively at
1) B201, 4871-89 Miyukihon-cho, Utsunomiya-shi, Tochigi-ken,
Japan; 2) 2-118, 4-4-2 Kouyoudai, Inagi-shi, Tokyo, Japan; and
3) & 4) c/o KBUSHIKI KAISHA HONDA GIJUTSU KENKYUSHO, 4-1, Chuo
1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan hereby sell, assign and
transfer to NIFCO INC. and HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
a corporation existing under the laws of
located at 184-1 Maioka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama 244-8522, Japan;
and 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right,
title, and interest for all countries including the United States of
America, in and to certain inventions relating to
CLIP FOR MOUNTING WEATHERSTRIP

described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

- 1 -

Signature	Yousuke Yan agita Yousuke Yanagita	Date Jul. 1, 2003
Signature	Tomoo Eguchi Tomoo Eguchi	Date <u>Jul. 3. 2003</u>
Signature	Mamoru Ragawa	Date <u> </u>
Signature	Hiroyuki Sase	Date Jul, 29, 2003

**RECORDED: 08/05/2003**